
Electric Pole Saw UT43160 - General Assembly



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note 
1 901289001 Chain 1

2 3290875G Retaining Ring 1

3 33302102G Washer 1

4 33902102G Sprocket 1

5 31306152G Oil Cap 1

6 32901152G Hex Nut (M6) 1

7 31308152G Chain Cover Assembly 1

8 310605001 Bar 1

9 31307152G Chain Adjustment Assembly 1

34161152G Scabbard 1 Not Shown 
987000228 Operator's Manual 1 Not Shown 



Electric Pole Saw UT43160 - Section "A"



Ref # Part # Description Qty Context Note

1 31305163G Power Cord 1

2 31309152G Pole Assembly 1 (Incl. Key Nos. 25-26) 
3 31302152G Handle Assembly 1

4 3410801G Cord Clamp 3

5 3220905G Screw (M4 x 12 mm) 6

6 33402161G Compression Spring 2

7 34110152G Lock-off Button 1

8 32907152G Lock Nut (M6) 2

9 34204152G Rubber Pad 2

10 31311152G Motor Assembly 1

11 31314152G Oil Tank Assembly 1

12 33203152G Bar Stud (1/4-28) 1

13 38103152BG Data Label (English) 1

14 32906152G Screw (M6 x 32 mm) 2

15 36901152G Brush Assembly 2

16 31313152G Oil Pump Assembly 1

17 33205152G Pinion 1

18 32918152G Retaining Ring 1

19 36303152G Switch 1

20 3220106G Screw (M4 x 18 mm) 14

21 34118152G Trigger 1

22 31301152G Housing Assembly 1

23 31303152G Output Shaft Assembly 1

24 31310152G Spring Cord Assembly 1

25 38104152G Warning Label 1

26 38105152BG Data Label (French/Spanish) 1

27 38102152G Logo Label (Left) 1

28 38101152G Logo Label (Right) 1

29 32207152G Screw (M3 x 4 mm) 2

30 33302163AG Lock Spring 2



Electric Pole Saw UT43160 - Wiring Diagram




